
5th YEAR - IX SEMESTER, B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)

1305 Akhil Pratap Singh    …… B+® B+® …… ……

1307 Aman Kumar Singh     …… …… B® …… ……

1313 Avinash Prasad     …… …… B® …… ……

1315 Chandra Mohan …… …… B® …… ……

1321 Dhruv Agrawal …… …… B® …… ……

1328 Jyotsana Singh …… …… B® A++® ……

1330 Kreet Prasad       …… …… B® B+® ……

1334 Kumar Abhishek – II     …… …… B® …… ……

1343 Mehar Firoz …… …… B® …… ……

1350 Pramod Kumar    …… …… B® …… ……

1352 Prasun Vardhan    …… …… B® …… ……

1361 Rakesh Ranjan Kumar     …… …… B® …… ……

1362 Ravi Prakash …… …… B® …… ……

1363 Rishabh Goswami …… …… B® …… ……

1365 Rishika …… …… B® …… ……

1366 Rishikesh Kumar     …… …… B® …… ……

1367 Sagarika Swapnil …… …… B+® …… ……

1370 Sapna Pandey     …… …… B® …… ……

1372 Saurav Kumar Choudhary   …… B® B® …… ……

1377 Shekhar Singh …… …… B+® …… ……

1378 Shivam Pant    …… …… B® …… ……

1379 Shruti Shikha …… …… A® …… ……

1382 Siddharth Raj …… …… B® …… ……

1383 Smriti Tripathi …… …… B+® …… ……

1389 Tushar Pal     …… …… B+® B+® ……

1391 Vaibhav    …… …… B® …… B®

1392 Vaibhav Shukla …… …… B® …… ……

131122 Ashutosh Kumar      …… …… B® …… ……

131133 Kumar Saurabh   B+® …… F …… ……

131152 Ravi Prakash          …… …… B® …… ……

131169 Simran     …… …… B® …… ……

Roll. No. Name of the Candidate Law Relating to 

Investment , 

Securities, 

Corporate 

Finance, and 

Competition

Professional 

Ethics & 

Professional 

Accounting 

System

Conflict of 

Laws / Private 

International 

Law

Telecommunications, 

Press and Media Law

 Information 

Technology 

Law / Cyber 

Law

CHANAKYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, PATNA

B.A., LL.B. (Hons.) :  Repeat End Semester Examination, January, 2020

Semester- IX

(Academic Year : 2019 – 2020)

CONSOLIDATED GRADE SHEET  (PROVISIONAL)



5th YEAR - IX SEMESTER, B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)

Roll. No. Name of the Candidate Law Relating to 

Investment , 

Securities, 

Corporate 

Finance, and 

Competition

Professional 

Ethics & 

Professional 

Accounting 

System

Conflict of 

Laws / Private 

International 

Law

Telecommunications, 

Press and Media Law

 Information 

Technology 

Law / Cyber 

Law

CONSOLIDATED GRADE SHEET  (PROVISIONAL)

131173 Sonal   B® …… B® …… ……

131187 Vishal Kumar Prabhat     B+® B® B® B+® A®

131190 Yoshita Mulwani            …… …… B® …… ……

1311915 Anjali Raj                    B® …… B® …… ……

1311949 Nishant Kumar     …… F F …… ……

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - (Outstanding) 75 - 79        - D

65 - 69        - A+

55 - 59        - B+

Below 50     -  F (Fail)

UFM=Unfair Means

® = Repeat Examination 

W= Withheld

Note: Withheld due to University Fee Dues, Mess Dues, Library Dues and Hostel Dues.

Prepared by: Checked and Verified by:

Ripu John

      Mr. Hrishikesh Manu                           Dr. Pratyush Kaushik

                  Dr. Manoranjan Kumar

           Asst. Controller of Examinations

                 Prof. Dr. Ajay Kumar

           Controller of Examinations                            Registrar

                  Member

           Manoranjan Prasad Srivastava

Mr. Kumar Gaurav

                 Member Member                                      Member

           Dr. Fr. Peter Ladis F

**= Barred from appearing in the  End Semester Exam Oct. 2019 due to shortage of attendance.

Date : 12.02.2020

70 - 74          - A++

60 - 64          - A

50 - 54          - B



5th YEAR - IX SEMESTER, B.B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)

1403 Akanksha …… …… B+® …… ……

1404 Akshit Mohan     …… …… B® …… ……

1414 Ishan Srivastava B+® …… …… …… ……

1415 Jayesh Deepak …… …… B® …… ……

1423 Rajat Kashyap    B+® B® B® …… A®

1424 Rishabh Aditya    A® …… B® …… ……

1427 Sanket Pandey    A® B® B® …… ……

1428 Satakshi Srivastava …… …… B+® …… ……

1429 Saumya Snehal     …… …… B® …… ……

1431 Shashi Bhushan Kumar …… …… B® …… ……

1434 Shivam                     …… …… B® …… ……

1439 Shubhi Mishra    …… …… B® …… ……

1443 Sushant   …… …… B® …… ……

1444 Syed Fazl Askari …… …… B® …… ……

1445 Vedant Sharma …… B® B® …… ……

1446 Vikalp Bhardwaj     …… F B® …… ……

141208 Apoorv Tiwari      B® B® B® …… ……

14121005 Akanksha Dipankar     …… …… B® …… ……

CHANAKYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, PATNA

B.B.A., LL.B. (Hons.) : Repeat End Semester Examination, January, 2020

Semester- IX

(Academic Year : 2019 – 2020)

CONSOLIDATED GRADE SHEET   (PROVISIONAL)

Roll. No. Name of the Candidate Law Relating to 

Investment , 

Securities, 

Corporate 

Finance, and 

Competition

Professional 

Ethics & 

Professional 

Accounting 

System

Conflict of 

Laws / Private 

International 

Law

Telecommunications, 

Press and Media Law

 Information 

Technology 

Law / Cyber 

Law



5th YEAR - IX SEMESTER, B.B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)

CONSOLIDATED GRADE SHEET   (PROVISIONAL)

Roll. No. Name of the Candidate Law Relating to 

Investment , 

Securities, 

Corporate 

Finance, and 

Competition

Professional 

Ethics & 

Professional 

Accounting 

System

Conflict of 

Laws / Private 

International 

Law

Telecommunications, 

Press and Media Law

 Information 

Technology 

Law / Cyber 

Law

14121037 Rahul Raj     …… …… B® …… ……

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - (Outstanding) 75 - 79        - D

65 - 69        - A+

55 - 59        - B+

Below 50     -  F (Fail)

UFM=Unfair Means

® = Repeat Examination 

W= Withheld

Note: Withheld due to University Fee Dues, Mess Dues, Library Dues and Hostel Dues.

Prepared by: Checked and Verified by:

Ripu John

      Mr. Hrishikesh Manu                           Dr. Pratyush Kaushik

                  Dr. Manoranjan Kumar

           Asst. Controller of Examinations

                 Prof. Dr. Ajay Kumar

           Controller of Examinations                            Registrar

Member

           Manoranjan Prasad Srivastava

**= Barred from appearing in the  End Semester Exam Oct. 2019 due to shortage of attendance.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav

                 Member Member                                      Member

Dr. Fr. Peter Ladis F

50 - 54          - B

Date : 12.02.2020

70 - 74          - A++

60 - 64          - A



5
th

 YEAR - IX SEMESTER- B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)

Law Relating to Investment , Securities, Corporate Finance, and Competition

Presen-

tation

Written

[15] [4] [16] [60] [5] [100]

131133 Kumar Saurabh   9 3 12.5 31 0 55.50 B+®

131173 Sonal   6 3 13 29 0 51.00 B®

131187 Vishal Kumar Prabhat     9 3 12.5 31 0 55.50 B+®

1311915 Anjali Raj                    6 3.5 13.5 26 2 51.00 B®

Signature of Teacher

Date :- 12.02.2020

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

65 - 69 - A+

55 - 59 - B+

Below 50 -  F (Fail)

Repeat Examination = ® 

GRADE 

®

Chanakya National Law University, Patna

Repeat End Semester Examination Result, January, 2020

Roll. No. Name of the Candidate Mid - 

Sem. 

PROJECT WORK End-

Sem.

Atten-

dance

TOTAL

(PROVISIONAL)

Entered by

70 - 74          - A++

60 - 64          - A

50 - 54          - B

W= Withheld

UFM=Unfair Means 

**= Barred from appearing in the  End Semester Exam Oct. 2019 due to shortage of attendance.



5
th

 YEAR - IX SEMESTER- B.B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)

Law Relating to Investment , Securities, Corporate Finance, and Competition

Presen-

tation

Written

[15] [4] [16] [60] [5] [100]

1414 Ishan Srivastava 9.5 3 13 32.5 0 58.00 B+®

1423 Rajat Kashyap    10 3 12.5 33.5 0 59.00 B+®

1424 Rishabh Aditya    9 3 12.5 35.5 0 60.00 A®

1427 Sanket Pandey    11.5 3 13 35 0 62.50 A®

141208 Apoorv Tiwari      5 3 13.5 28.5 0 50.00 B®

Signature of Teacher

Date :- 12.02.2020

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

65 - 69 - A+

55 - 59 - B+

Below 50 -  F (Fail)

Repeat Examination = ® 

50 - 54          - B

Chanakya National Law University, Patna

Repeat End Semester Examination Result, January, 2020

Roll. No. Name of the Candidate Mid - 

Sem. 

PROJECT WORK End-

Sem.

Atten-

dance

TOTAL GRADE 

®

Entered by

70 - 74          - A++

60 - 64          - A

(PROVISIONAL)

W= Withheld

UFM=Unfair Means 

**= Barred from appearing in the  End Semester Exam Oct. 2019 due to shortage of attendance.



Presen-

tation

Written

[15] [4] [16] [60] [5] [100]

1305 Akhil Pratap Singh    7.5 3 10.5 36 0 57.00 B+®

1307 Aman Kumar Singh     7.5 3 11 28.5 0 50.00 B®

1313 Avinash Prasad     6 3 10.5 30.5 0 50.00 B®

1315 Chandra Mohan 5.5 3 11 31.5 2 53.00 B®

1321 Dhruv Agrawal 5.5 3 11 34.5 0 54.00 B®

1328 Jyotsana Singh 9 3 11.5 24.5 2 50.00 B®

1330 Kreet Prasad       2 3 10.5 34.5 0 50.00 B®

1334 Kumar Abhishek – II     7 3 10.5 29.5 0 50.00 B®

1343 Mehar Firoz 7 3 11 28.5 2 51.50 B®

1350 Pramod Kumar    4.5 3 10.5 32 0 50.00 B®

1352 Prasun Vardhan    7 3 11.5 31.5 0 53.00 B®

1361 Rakesh Ranjan Kumar     8 3 11.5 28 2 52.50 B®

1362 Ravi Prakash 7 3 11 27.5 2 50.50 B®

1363 Rishabh Goswami 8 3 11 28 0 50.00 B®

1365 Rishika 8 3 11 26.5 2 50.50 B®

1366 Rishikesh Kumar     7 3 11 29 0 50.00 B®

1367 Sagarika Swapnil 8 3 11 34.5 0 56.50 B+®

1370 Sapna Pandey     4 3 10.5 33 0 50.50 B®

1372 Saurav Kumar Choudhary   5.5 3 10.5 31.5 0 50.50 B®

1377 Shekhar Singh 7.5 3 11 33.5 0 55.00 B+®

1378 Shivam Pant    7.5 3 11 32 0 53.50 B®

1379 Shruti Shikha 9 3 11 39.5 2 64.50 A®

1382 Siddharth Raj 7 3 10.5 30 0 50.50 B®

1383 Smriti Tripathi 7.5 3 11 34 0 55.50 B+®

1389 Tushar Pal     3.5 3 10.5 37 2 56.00 B+®

1391 Vaibhav    6 3 10.5 30.5 0 50.00 B®

1392 Vaibhav Shukla 8 3 11.5 27.5 0 50.00 B®

131122 Ashutosh Kumar      6.5 3 11.5 30 2 53.00 B®

131133 Kumar Saurabh   7 3 11 7 0 28.00 F

131152 Ravi Prakash          6.5 3 11 29.5 0 50.00 B®

131169 Simran     3.5 3 11 30.5 2 50.00 B®

131173 Sonal   8 3 11 28 1 51.00 B®

131187 Vishal Kumar Prabhat     8 3 10.5 32.5 0 54.00 B®

131190 Yoshita Mulwani            8.5 3 11 28 1 51.50 B®

1311915 Anjali Raj                    6 3 10.5 28.5 2 50.00 B®

1311949 Nishant Kumar     7 3 11 ABS 0 21.00 F

Signature of Teacher

Date :- 12.02.2020

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

65 - 69 - A+

55 - 59 - B+

Repeat Examination = ® 

Chanakya National Law University, Patna

Repeat End Semester Examination Result, January, 2020

Conflict of Laws / Private International Law

Roll. No. Name of the Candidate Mid - 

Sem. 

End-

Sem.

Atten-

dance

TOTAL GRADE 

®

5
th

 YEAR - IX SEMESTER- B.A., LL.B. (Hons.) (PROVISIONAL)

60 - 64          - A

50 - 54          - B

W= Withheld

**= Barred from appearing in the  End Semester Exam Oct. 2019 due to shortage of attendance.

PROJECT WORK

UFM=Unfair Means 

Entered by

70 - 74          - A++

Below 50 -  F (Fail)



Presen-

tation

Written

[15] [4] [16] [60] [5] [100]

1403 Akanksha 8 3 11 36 0 58.00 B+®

1404 Akshit Mohan     7.5 3 11 30.5 0 52.00 B®

1415 Jayesh Deepak 7.5 3 11 28 3 52.50 B®

1423 Rajat Kashyap    7 3 10.5 29.5 0 50.00 B®

1424 Rishabh Aditya    7.5 3 10.5 29.5 0 50.50 B®

1427 Sanket Pandey    7 3 11 29.5 0 50.50 B®

1428 Satakshi Srivastava 8.5 3 11 33.5 0 56.00 B+®

1429 Saumya Snehal     6.5 3 11 29.5 0 50.00 B®

1431 Shashi Bhushan Kumar 6.5 3 11 31.5 2 54.00 B®

1434 Shivam                     7 3 10.5 29 1 50.50 B®

1439 Shubhi Mishra    5.5 3 11.5 29.5 1 50.50 B®

1443 Sushant   7 3 11.5 26.5 2 50.00 B®

1444 Syed Fazl Askari 7 3 10 28 2 50.00 B®

1445 Vedant Sharma 6.5 3 10.5 30 0 50.00 B®

1446 Vikalp Bhardwaj     3.5 3 10.5 33 0 50.00 B®

141208 Apoorv Tiwari      5.5 3 11 30.5 0 50.00 B®

14121005 Akanksha Dipankar     5.5 3 11.5 29.5 1 50.50 B®

14121037 Rahul Raj     6.5 3 11 29.5 0 50.00 B®

Signature of Teacher

Date :- 12.02.2020

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

65 - 69 - A+

55 - 59 - B+

Below 50 -  F (Fail)

Repeat Examination = ® 

Chanakya National Law University, Patna

Repeat End Semester Examination Result, January, 2020

5
th

 YEAR - IX SEMESTER- B.B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)

Conflict of Laws / Private International Law

Roll. No. Name of the Candidate Mid - 

Sem. 

PROJECT WORK End-

Sem.

(PROVISIONAL)

50 - 54          - B

W= Withheld

UFM=Unfair Means 

**= Barred from appearing in the  End Semester Exam Oct. 2019 due to shortage of attendance.

Atten-

dance

TOTAL GRADE 

®

Entered by

70 - 74          - A++

60 - 64          - A



5
th

 YEAR - IX SEMESTER- B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)

Presen-

tation

Written

[15] [4] [16] [60] [5] [100]

1305 Akhil Pratap Singh    6 3 14 30 2 55.00 B+®

1372 Saurav Kumar Choudhary   6 ABS 14 33 0 53.00 B®

131187 Vishal Kumar Prabhat     8.5 3 14 27 0 52.50 B®

1311949 Nishant Kumar     6 2 14 ABS 0 22.00 F

Signature of Teacher

Date :- 12.02.2020

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

65 - 69 - A+

55 - 59 - B+

Repeat Examination = ® 

70 - 74          - A++

60 - 64          - A

50 - 54          - B

W= Withheld

**= Barred from appearing in the  End Semester Exam Oct. 2019 due to shortage of attendance.

UFM=Unfair Means 

Below 50 -  F (Fail)

Entered by

GRADE 

®

Chanakya National Law University, Patna

Repeat End Semester Examination Result, January, 2020

Professional Ethics & Professional Accounting System

Roll. No. Name of the Candidate Mid - 

Sem. 

PROJECT WORK End-

Sem.

Atten-

dance

TOTAL

(PROVISIONAL)



5
th

 YEAR - IX SEMESTER- B.B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)

Presen-

tation

Written

[15] [4] [16] [60] [5] [100]

1423 Rajat Kashyap    6 2 14 29 0 51.00 B®

1427 Sanket Pandey    7 2 14 30 0 53.00 B®

1445 Vedant Sharma 4 2.5 14 29.5 0 50.00 B®

1446 Vikalp Bhardwaj     5 2 14 22 0 43.00 F

141208 Apoorv Tiwari      4 2 14 32 0 52.00 B®

Signature of Teacher

Date :- 12.02.2020

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

65 - 69 - A+

55 - 59 - B+

Below 50 -  F (Fail)

Repeat Examination = ® 

Chanakya National Law University, Patna

Repeat End Semester Examination Result, January, 2020

Professional Ethics & Professional Accounting System

Roll. No. Name of the Candidate Mid - 

Sem. 

PROJECT WORK End-

Sem.

Atten-

dance

(PROVISIONAL)

W= Withheld

UFM=Unfair Means 

**= Barred from appearing in the  End Semester Exam Oct. 2019 due to shortage of attendance.

TOTAL GRADE 

®

Entered by

70 - 74          - A++

60 - 64          - A

50 - 54          - B



5
th

 YEAR - IX SEMESTER- B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)

Presen-

tation

Written

[20] [5] [20] [50] [5] [100]

1328 Jyotsana Singh 13 3 17.5 34.5 2 70.00 A++®

1330 Kreet Prasad       8.5 2.5 17 28.5 0 56.50 B+®

1389 Tushar Pal     5.5 3.5 17 31 1 58.00 B+®

131187 Vishal Kumar Prabhat     9.5 2.5 17 27.5 0 56.50 B+®

Date :- 12.02.2020

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

65 - 69 - A+

55 - 59 - B+

Repeat Examination = ® 

Repeat End Semester Examination Result, January, 2020

      Chanakya National Law University, Patna

Telecommunications, Press and Media Law

Roll. No. Name of the Candidate Mid - 

Sem. 

End-

Sem.

PROJECT WORK Atten-

dance

TOTAL GRADE 

®

(PROVISIONAL)

UFM=Unfair Means 

**= Barred from appearing in the  End Semester Exam Oct. 2019 due to shortage of attendance.

Entered by

70 - 74          - A++

60 - 64          - A

50 - 54          - B

W= Withheld

Below 50 -  F (Fail)

Signature of Teacher



5
th

 YEAR - IX SEMESTER- B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)

Presen-

tation

Written

[20] [5] [20] [50] [5] [100]

1391 Vaibhav    13 3 14 21 2 53.00 B®

131187 Vishal Kumar Prabhat     13.5 3 14 28.5 2 61.00 A®

Signature of Teacher

Date :- 12.02.2020

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

65 - 69 - A+

55 - 59 - B+

Repeat Examination = ® 

Repeat End Semester Examination Result, January, 2020

        Chanakya National Law University, Patna

 Information Technology Law / Cyber Law

Roll. No. Name of the Candidate Mid - 

Sem. 

End-

Sem.

PROJECT WORK Atten-

dance

TOTAL GRADE 

®

(PROVISIONAL)

UFM=Unfair Means 

**= Barred from appearing in the  End Semester Exam Oct. 2019 due to shortage of attendance.

Entered by

70 - 74          - A++

60 - 64          - A

50 - 54          - B

W= Withheld

Below 50 - F (Fail)



5
th

 YEAR - IX SEMESTER- B.B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)

Presen-

tation

Written

[20] [5] [20] [50] [5] [100]

1423 Rajat Kashyap    15 3 14 28.5 0 60.50 A®

Signature of Teacher

Date :- 12.02.2020

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

65 - 69 - A+

55 - 59 - B+

Repeat Examination = ® 

        Chanakya National Law University, Patna

Repeat End Semester Examination Result, January, 2020

 Information Technology Law / Cyber Law

Roll. No. Name of the Candidate Mid - 

Sem. 

PROJECT WORK End-

Sem.

Atten-

dance

TOTAL

(PROVISIONAL)

UFM=Unfair Means 

**= Barred from appearing in the  End Semester Exam Oct. 2019 due to shortage of attendance.

GRADE 

®

Entered by

70 - 74          - A++

60 - 64          - A

50 - 54          - B

W= Withheld

Below 50 -  F (Fail)


